
Question on Notice

No. 2334

Asked on 1 December 2016


MR MANDER ASKED THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND MINISTER FOR TOURISM
AND MAJOR EVENTS (HON K JONES)―

QUESTION:

Will the Minister detail as at 1 November 2016 the total number of (a) hotel licenses, (b) nightclub licenses and (c) commercial other-bar licenses in Queensland in the following risk criterion category ‘Approved extended trading hours for the licensed premises between 12am and 3.00am (i) during weekends only and (ii) otherwise’?

ANSWER:

I refer the Member to the relevant Minister, the Honourable Yvette D’Ath MP, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice and Minister for Training and Skills.

